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INTERNAL MEDICINE – ENDOCRINOLOGY - VIII SEMESTER 

 
DATE 

LECTURES SEMINARS PRACTICALS 

TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

G
R

O
U

P
 

PERFORMER 

1 

01.07.25. 
TUE. 

  Disorders of the pituitary gland   Diagnostic procedures for pituitary 
10:00 
13:45 

5 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Clin. Asst. Iva Kadić Rasulić  

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

03.07.25. 
THU. 

  
Clinical aspects of 

neuroendocrine regulation 
  

Special typesof thyroid gland 
disturbances 

10:00 
13:00 

4 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Asst. Prof. Miloš Stojanović 

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

2 

08.07.25. 
TUE. 

  
Disorders of 

the thyroid gland 
  

Dynamic tests and 
vizuelization methods 

for diagnosis of 
suprarenal gland 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Clin. Asst. Iva Kadić Rasulić  

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

10.07.25. 
THU. 

  

Endocrine 
hypertension. 

Incidentaloma of 
adrenal glands. 

 
Thyreoiditis, 
thyroid gland 

enlargment and 
thyroid tumors. 

  

 
Metabolic bone 

Disorders 
 

Fertility. 
Investigation 

Methods. 

10:00 
13:00 

4 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Asst. Prof. Miloš Stojanović 

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović   

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 



3 

15.07.25. 
TUE. 

  
 

Disorders of   
adrenal glands. 

  

 
Eating disorders 

(anorexia nervosa 
and obesity) 

 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Clin. Asst. Iva Kadić Rasulić  

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

16.07.25. 
WED. 

  

 
Endocrinology 

of male and female 
gonads. 

  
 

Lipidology 
08:00 
11:00 

4 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Asst. Prof. Miloš Stojanović 

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

17.07.25. 
THU. 

  

 
Diabetes mellitus Type I 

 
Diabetes mellitus Type II 

 

  

 
Diabetes mellitus 
acute and chronic 

complications 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1 Prof. Tanja Miličić 

2 Asst. Prof. Marko Stojanović 

3 Asst. Prof. Marija Maćešić 

4 Asst. Prof. Miloš Stojanović 

5 Asst. Prof. Ljiljana Popović 

6 Clin. Asst. Jelena Stanarčić 

 

 INTERNAL MEDICINE - RHEUMATOLOGY - VIII SEMESTER 
Lectures are held at Institute for Rheumatology 
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PERFORMER 

4 

22.07.25. 
TUE. 

  

Introduction and Classification 

of Rheumatic Diseases. 

Rheumatoid Arthritis. 

Metabolic Joint Diseases: Gout, 

other metabolic arthropathies 

  

 Early diagnosis of rheumatoid 
arthritis. 

Joint characteristics in early and 
late stage of RA. 

10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

22.07.25. 
THU. 

  

Spondyloarthropathies. 

Common  characteristics of 

spondyloarthropathies (SPA). 

Classification of SPA - ESSG 

criteria. 

Ankylosing spondylitis. 

Psoriatic arthritis. 

Reactive arthritis. 

  

Acute arthritis. 
Infectious. 

Postinfectious. 
Rheumatic Fever. 

Metabolic arthritis. 
 

10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  

6  



Entheropatic arthropaties. 

5 

29.07.25. 
TUE. 

  

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus 
Systemic Vasculitis. 
Systemic Sclerosis. 

Idiopathic Inflammatory 
Myopathies. 

 

  

Systemic Lupus Erythematosus: 
clinical characteristics 

Autoantibodies – importance for 
diagnosis and prognosis of the 

disease 

10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

31.07.25. 
THU. 

  
Osteoarthritis 

Cervical and Lumbal Syndrome 
Extraarticular Rheumatism 

  Arthrosis vs. arthritis 
10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  
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INTERNAL MEDICINE - NEPHROLOGY -  VIII SEMESTER 

DATE 

LECTURES SEMINARS PRACTICALS 

TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

G
R

O
U

P
 

PERFORMER 

6 

05.08.25. 
TUE. 

  

Renal function tests 

Water and electrolytes 

Primary glomerular diseases 

Secondary 

glomerular diseases 

  

Proteinuria, 
Tubular function 

test. 
EPH gestosis, HELLP. 

10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

07.08.25. 
THU. 

  Chronic renal failure.   
Clin. Ass.rdiorenal 
syndrome,Anemia 

CKD MBD. 

10:00 
11:30 

2 

1  

2  

3  



 4  

5  

6  

7 

12.08.25. 
TUE. 

  Acute kidney injury.   
 

Crush, CIN, HFRS, HRS. 
10:00 
12:15 

3 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

14.08.25. 
THU. 

  

ADPKD, Renal replacement  
therapy 

Tubulointerstitial  
diseases 

  

CompliClin. Ass.tions of HD,PD 
and kidney transplantation 

Clin. Ass.lculosis, VUR, kidney and 
drugs diabetic nephropathy 

10:00 
11:30 

2 

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  
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INTERNAL MEDICINE - CARDIOLOGY - VIII SEMESTER 

 
DATE 

LECTURES SEMINARS PRACTICALS 

TIME 

H
O

U
R
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LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O

U
R

S 

LECTURER & TOPIC TIME 

H
O
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R

S 

G
R

O
U

P
 

PERFORMER 

8 

19.08.25. 
TUE. 

  

Heart failure - pathophysiology, 
diagnostics and principles of 

treatment 

  

Acute heart failure 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

Acute heart failure Chronic heart failure 
3  

4  

Cardiac transplantation and 
prolonged assisted circulation 

Treatment of terminal heart 
failure 

5  

6  

20.08.25. 
WED. 

  

Aortic and mitral valve disease 

  

Supraventricular arrhythmia 

08:00 
11:00 

4 

1  

2  

Tricuspid and pulmonal valve 
disease 

Ventricular arrhythmia 
3  

4  

Endocarditis Valve diseases 
5  

6  

21.08.25. 
THU. 

  
Assoc. Prof. Tatjana Potpara 
Basics of cardiac arhythmias   

DVT and pulmonary embolism 10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

Angina pectoris 3  



Diagnostics and therapy of 
cardiac arrhythmias 

4  

Prof. Ana Djordjević Dikić 
Stable angina, non-invasive 

assessment 

5  

6  

9 

26.08.25. 
TUE. 

  Acute coronary syndrome                          Cor Pulmonale 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

  Acute myocardial infarction   
Acute myocardial infarction 

without ST elevation 

3  

4  

  
Complications of acute 

myocardial infarcion 
  

Acute myocardial infarction with 
ST elevation 

5  

6  

28.08.25. 
THU. 

  
Arterial hypertension: 

diagnostics and principles of 
treatment 

  
Manifestations of other organ 

disorders on CV system 

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

  
Hypertensive crisis and resistant 

hypertension 
  Diseases of aorta 

3  

4  

  
Risk assessment, prevention and 

medical treatment of 
atherosclerotic disease 

  Cardiac tumors 
5  

6  

10 

02.09.25. 
TUE. 

  
 

Cardiomyopathies 

  Myocarditis                                    

10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

  Syncope 
3  

4  

 
 Pericarditis   Congenital heart disease in adults 

5  

6  

04.09.25. 
THU. 

  
Stable angina - medical 

treatment   

   
10:00 
13:45 

5 

1  

2  

  Myocardial revascularization 3  

  Ischemic cardiomyopathy 
4  

5  

  Spiroergometry 6  

 

GROUPS FOR INTERNAL MEDICINE 

NO INDEX NAME SURNAME GROUP 
1.  2018/6001 Alexandros Kakavoulis 

Group 1 
2.  2019/6090 Monica Efeose Efediyi 

3.  2020/6003 Mihailo Jevtović 

4.  2020/6004 Vanja Marić 

5.  2020/6067 Vuk Ilinčić 



6.  2021/6002 Stefan Martin Antonijević 

7.  2021/6005 Magdalena Živković 

Group 2 

8.  2021/6008 Emilija Zavorski 

9.  2021/6011 Vladislav Milovanović 

10.  2021/6013 Natalija Joksimović 

11.  2021/6018 Milica Petronijević 

12.  2021/6019 Sasha Ševarlić 

13.  2021/6022 Luka Papić 

Group 3 

14.  2021/6028 Iva Pavlović 

15.  2021/6040 Amirreza Karimi 

16.  2021/6048 Martin Radulović 

17.  2021/6051 Katarina Tišma 

18.  2021/6053 Anđela Đorđić 

19.  2021/6061 Lena Radunović 

20.  2021/6063 Nuša Mršak Ciglarič 

Group 4 

21.  2021/6070 Dorde Blagojević 

22.  2021/6082 Nicco Bossy Đorđević 

23.  2021/6087 Nefeli Dimitriadi 

24.  2021/6094 Eleni Chli 

25.  2021/6095 Amina Fadhel 

26.  2021/6104 Sandep Kumar Gali 

27.  2021/6107 Mohammadhossein Taghavi 

Group 5 

28.  2021/6108 Osedebamen Valerie Rita Eifediyi 

29.  2021/6110 Selena Bečanović 

30.  2023/6067 Margarita Feldman 

31.  2021/6010 Nina Lilija Sotlar 

32.  2020/6049 Miljan Karalić 

33.  2021/6097 Anđelika Pejić 

Group 6 

34.  2021/6075 Karinana Gumzej 

35.  2021/6007 Andrea Jeremić 

36.  2021/6027 Iva Radonjić 

37.  2021/106 Stefan Stojanović 

38.  2020/6095 Bangari Venkata Supriya 

39.  2024/6075 Ancilloti  Vitoria 

40.  2024/6076 Gonnella  Costanza 

 


